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1. Following Ukraine

How closely have you been following recent events going on in Ukraine?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very closely 23% 30% 16% 22% 17% 23% 31% 21% 21% 28%
Somewhat closely 43% 45% 41% 31% 43% 50% 42% 43% 41% 48%
Not very closely 20% 17% 23% 23% 22% 17% 18% 22% 22% 13%
Not closely at all 15% 8% 21% 24% 17% 10% 9% 15% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (478) (514) (189) (268) (871) (164) (334) (439) (219)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very closely 23% 25% 16% 16% 18% 21% 31% 36% 25% 15% 27% 21%
Somewhat closely 43% 44% 40% 40% 41% 43% 57% 36% 41% 44% 38% 50%
Not very closely 20% 17% 23% 29% 22% 22% 6% 16% 19% 23% 20% 17%
Not closely at all 15% 14% 20% 15% 20% 13% 6% 11% 16% 17% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (749) (111) (132) (384) (282) (55) (105) (186) (202) (356) (248)
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2. Obama approval
Do you approve or disapprove of Barack Obama’s handling of the situation in Ukraine?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Approve strongly 12% 15% 10% 8% 10% 13% 19% 27% 7% 1%
Approve somewhat 20% 20% 20% 21% 21% 21% 16% 29% 19% 9%
Disapprove somewhat 16% 17% 15% 13% 22% 13% 16% 10% 16% 25%
Disapprove strongly 23% 27% 20% 16% 16% 28% 35% 4% 26% 47%
Not sure 28% 20% 35% 42% 31% 24% 15% 29% 32% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (478) (509) (185) (266) (3872) (164) (332) (435) (220)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Approve strongly 12% 12% 22% 9% 11% 11% 21% 11% 13% 10% 13% 13%
Approve somewhat 20% 20% 24% 19% 20% 21% 17% 28% 26% 22% 17% 19%
Disapprove somewhat 16% 16% 9% 22% 16% 20% 14% 17% 15% 13% 18% 16%
Disapprove strongly 23% 27% 4% 20% 20% 23% 31% 25% 18% 27% 22% 27%
Not sure 28% 26% 41% 30% 33% 25% 17% 18% 28% 27% 30% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (746) (109) (132) (383) (278) (55) (105) (184) (201) (354) (248)
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3. US involved
Do you think the U.S. should get involved in Russia’s dispute with Ukraine, or not?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 18% 25% 12% 17% 16% 19% 23% 16% 16% 27%
No 52% 51% 53% 54% 52% 51% 54% 57% 51% 46%
Not sure 29% 24% 35% 29% 32% 31% 23% 27% 33% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (478) (509) (184) (266) (372) (165) (332) (435) (220)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 18% 18% 18% 22% 18% 21% 14% 24% 21% 12% 20% 20%
No 52% 53% 45% 56% 52% 50% 52% 54% 53% 56% 51% 51%
Not sure 29% 30% 37% 22% 30% 29% 34% 21% 27% 32% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (746) (110) (131) (382) (279) (55) (105) (184) (200) (354) (249)
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4. Importance of maintaining friendly relations

How important is it to the United States to maintain friendly relations with Russia?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very important 29% 29% 28% 32% 27% 30% 24% 27% 32% 25%
Somewhat important 47% 46% 48% 39% 46% 52% 49% 47% 44% 54%
Not very important 10% 12% 8% 11% 9% 8% 12% 10% 10% 9%
Not important at all 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 15% 14% 7% 8% 12% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (477) (514) (188) (267) (372) (164) (334) (438) (219)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very important 29% 27% 28% 36% 29% 28% 36% 26% 25% 23% 34% 28%
Somewhat important 47% 49% 43% 42% 42% 50% 51% 51% 52% 50% 41% 50%
Not very important 10% 11% 2% 9% 10% 10% 8% 14% 9% 9% 9% 13%
Not important at all 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 1% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3%
Not sure 11% 9% 23% 9% 16% 6% 4% 4% 9% 13% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (748) (110) (133) (385) (281) (55) (104) (185) (202) (356) (248)
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5. More important - punishment or good relations
Which is more important, punishing Russia for its aggressive policy against Ukraine or maintaining good relations with Russia so they will help the US find solutions

to problems with Syria and Iran?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Punishing Russia for its
aggression 33% 44% 22% 24% 25% 35% 50% 30% 30% 43%
Maintaining good relations
with Russia 34% 33% 35% 42% 34% 34% 26% 36% 35% 30%
Not sure 33% 23% 43% 34% 42% 31% 23% 34% 35% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (478) (512) (187) (267) (372) (164) (332) (438) (220)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Punishing Russia for its
aggression 33% 35% 25% 28% 24% 40% 34% 46% 36% 29% 30% 38%
Maintaining good relations
with Russia 34% 33% 36% 42% 37% 30% 37% 33% 37% 32% 33% 36%
Not sure 33% 33% 39% 30% 39% 30% 28% 22% 27% 39% 38% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (990) (747) (110) (133) (384) (280) (55) (105) (184) (202) (355) (249)
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6. What US should do
Which of the following things do you think the U.S. should do about Ukraine? (Check all that apply.)
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Impose economic sanctions
on Russia 37% 46% 28% 15% 29% 47% 55% 42% 31% 42%
Provide economic aid to
Ukraine 26% 37% 17% 22% 24% 29% 31% 27% 26% 27%
Hold diplomatic negotiations
with Russia 41% 47% 36% 34% 42% 43% 45% 51% 36% 37%
Provide military weapons to
Ukraine 15% 22% 8% 9% 9% 17% 24% 8% 14% 26%
Send U.S. troops to Ukraine 4% 6% 2% 8% 6% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3%
Conduct airstrikes against
areas held by Ukrainian
separatists 5% 8% 3% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 5% 7%
None of the above 13% 13% 14% 19% 12% 14% 7% 7% 17% 15%
Not sure 23% 14% 32% 29% 27% 21% 18% 22% 26% 19%
Totals (1,000) (483) (517) (192) (271) (372) (165) (336) (444) (220)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Impose economic sanctions
on Russia 37% 40% 31% 28% 26% 40% 44% 60% 44% 35% 35% 37%
Provide economic aid to
Ukraine 26% 29% 23% 15% 18% 29% 27% 42% 31% 29% 26% 21%
Hold diplomatic negotiations
with Russia 41% 43% 38% 32% 37% 36% 47% 63% 41% 38% 40% 46%
Provide military weapons to
Ukraine 15% 16% 10% 11% 11% 15% 18% 29% 14% 9% 18% 15%
Send U.S. troops to Ukraine 4% 2% 12% 6% 5% 4% 1% 7% 3% 2% 4% 6%
Conduct airstrikes against
areas held by Ukrainian
separatists 5% 5% 9% 2% 6% 6% 3% 4% 9% 5% 4% 6%
None of the above 13% 14% 7% 13% 14% 12% 14% 10% 14% 18% 13% 9%
Not sure 23% 21% 31% 28% 29% 23% 20% 10% 20% 23% 26% 22%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Totals (1,000) (752) (112) (136) (386) (285) (55) (105) (188) (204) (357) (251)
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7. Heard about crash
How much have you heard about a passenger plane crashing after allegedly being shot down by a missile while flying over Ukraine?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Heard a lot 60% 67% 54% 48% 54% 66% 71% 61% 57% 64%
Heard a little 31% 26% 36% 37% 34% 29% 26% 29% 32% 33%
Heard nothing at all 9% 7% 10% 14% 12% 5% 4% 10% 10% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (477) (513) (186) (267) (872) (165) (334) (436) (220)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Heard a lot 60% 63% 60% 46% 50% 62% 82% 67% 58% 59% 59% 64%
Heard a little 31% 30% 23% 43% 37% 32% 16% 27% 34% 31% 31% 30%
Heard nothing at all 9% 7% 17% 11% 13% 6% 3% 5% 7% 10% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(185) (200) (356) (249)

(Unweighted N) (990) (747) (110) (133) (384) (280) (55) (105)




YouGov
July 19 - 21, 2014 You
8. Involved in plane crash
Do you think that any of the following were involved with causing the plane’s crash? (Check all that apply.)
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
The Ukrainian military 9% 9% 9% 14% 9% 6% 8% 9% 9% 8%
The Russian military 33% 34% 32% 27% 28% 35% 44% 33% 28% 43%
Pro-Russian Ukrainian
separatists 48% 56% 40% 32% 40% 56% 63% 49% 46% 49%
None of these 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% — 2% 4% 3%
Not sure 32% 26% 38% 39% 38% 30% 21% 30% 36% 29%
Totals (1,000) (483) (517) (192) (271) (372) (165) (336) (444) (220)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
The Ukrainian military 9% 9% 11% 8% 12% 6% 9% 13% 8% 12% 5% 12%
The Russian military 33% 35% 26% 28% 33% 30% 34% 43% 32% 30% 33% 35%
Pro-Russian Ukrainian
separatists 48% 53% 41% 28% 35% 51% 62% 70% 48% 47% 48% 48%
None of these 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3%
Not sure 32% 30% 37% 42% 40% 32% 20% 15% 30% 33% 36% 29%
Totals (1,000) (752) (112) (136) (386) (285) (55) (105) (188) (204) (357) (251)
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9. What US should do if Russia or Russian separatist involved
If it turns out that Russia or pro-Russian separatists in Ukraine were involved in shooting down the passenger jet flying over Ukraine, which of the following things
do you think the U.S. should do? (Check all that apply.)
Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Impose economic sanctions
on Russia 42% 49% 34% 25% 32% 49% 62% 42% 38% 48%
Provide economic aid to
Ukraine 22% 29% 15% 14% 17% 27% 28% 20% 20% 27%
Hold diplomatic negotiations
with Russia 33% 38% 28% 32% 32% 33% 34% 34% 33% 30%
Provide military weapons to
Ukraine 15% 23% 7% 9% 9% 19% 24% 8% 15% 27%
Send U.S. troops to Ukraine 5% 6% 4% 8% 7% 3% 1% 5% 3% 7%
Conduct airstrikes against
areas held by Ukrainian
separatists 10% 13% 7% 6% 12% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11%
None of the above 14% 12% 16% 19% 14% 15% 7% 11% 17% 13%
Not sure 23% 17% 29% 28% 27% 21% 16% 25% 25% 17%
Totals (1,000) (483) (517) (192) (271) (372) (165) (336) (444) (220)

10



YouGov

July 19 - 21, 2014 You
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Impose economic sanctions
on Russia 42% 45% 33% 31% 34% 44% 40% 60% 49% 37% 38% 46%
Provide economic aid to
Ukraine 22% 25% 13% 14% 15% 24% 25% 36% 28% 23% 19% 20%
Hold diplomatic negotiations
with Russia 33% 35% 24% 28% 29% 29% 37% 53% 34% 28% 32% 38%
Provide military weapons to
Ukraine 15% 17% 10% 10% 10% 15% 19% 31% 16% 10% 17% 16%
Send U.S. troops to Ukraine 5% 4% 8% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 1% 4% 8%
Conduct airstrikes against
areas held by Ukrainian
separatists 10% 10% 13% 7% 10% 11% 6% 14% 14% 9% 7% 12%
None of the above 14% 14% 15% 16% 17% 12% 13% 9% 12% 15% 15% 12%
Not sure 23% 22% 27% 26% 28% 20% 27% 8% 21% 27% 27% 16%
Totals (1,000) (752) (112) (136) (386) (285) (55) (105) (188) (204) (857) (251)
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10. Russian responsibility
Based on what you've heard, would you say that the Russian government or military was in any way involved with shooting down the plane that crashed over

Ukraine?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 46% 48% 44% 27% 39% 52% 66% 48% 40% 56%
No 14% 17% 12% 24% 17% 11% 5% 14% 17% 9%
Not sure 40% 35% 45% 48% 44% 37% 29% 38% 43% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (475) (513) (186) (265) (372) (165) (333) (436) (219)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 46% 47% 41% 45% 41% 50% 45% 52% 48% 43% 47% 45%
No 14% 14% 18% 13% 15% 14% 10% 15% 17% 15% 12% 14%
Not sure 40% 39% 41% 42% 44% 37% 45% 33% 35% 43% 40% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (745) (110) (133) (384) (278) (55) (105) (183) (200) (356) (249)
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